
SINGLE GAME

GOALS
G Name Date

1. 6 Jennifer Hefner 11/19/94
T2. 5 Kirtley Horton 2/17/93
T2. 5 Liz O’Connell 1986
T2. 5 Caroline McCallum 1983
5. 4 several players tied

ASSISTS
A Name Date

1. 6 Laurie Odden 2/12/94
T2. 5 Laurie Odden 2/17/93
T2. 5 Vicki Wideman 1989
4. 4 several players tied

POINTS
P Name Date

1. 8 Jennifer Hefner 11/19/94
2. 7 Jennifer Hefner 2/6/96
3. 6 four players tied

SAVES
S Name Date

1. 64 Christy Picard 1/7/93
2. 60 Christy Picard 1/5/95
3. 57 Christy Picard 12/3/95
4. 54 Anne Truslow 1990
5. 52 Margaret Gordon 1983

LOWEST GAA
GAA Name Date

not applicable

HIGHEST SAVE %
PCT Name Date

not applicable

MOST SHUTOUTS
SO Name Date

not applicable

CAREER

GOALS
G Name Yr.

1. 114 Sylvia Ryan 97-00
2. 108 Michelle Labbe 98-01
3. 91 Jennifer Hefner 94-97
4. 89 Whitney Parks 94-97
5. 62 Laurie Odden 91-94

ASSISTS
A Name Yr.

2. 132 Michelle Labbe 98-01
2. 125 Jennifer Hefner 94-97
3. 92 Sylvia Ryan 97-00
4. 86 Laurie Odden 91-94
5. 84 Whitney Parks 94-97

POINTS
P Name Yr.

1. 240 Michelle Labbe 98-01
2. 216 Jennifer Hefner 94-97
3. 206 Sylvia Ryan 97-00
4. 173 Whitney Parks 94-97
5. 148 Laurie Odden 91-94

SAVES
S Name Yr.

1.1706 Christy Picard 93-96
2. 639 Beth Denoncourt 97-00
3. 556 Megan Hutchinson 99-02
4. 536 Eliza Baxter 91-92
5. 321 Kristin Hackmann 96-99

LOWEST GAA
GAA Name Yr.

1. 0.92 Megan Hutchinson 99-02
2. 0.94 Kati Madouros 01-
3. 0.98 Kristin Hackmann 96-99
4. 1.44 Beth Denoncourt 97-00
5. 2.96 Eliza Baxter 91-92

HIGHEST SAVE %
PCT Name Yr.

1. .931 Kati Madouros 01-
2. .921 Megan Hutchinson 99-02
3. .912 Kristin Hackmann 96-99
4. .906 Beth Denoncourt 97-00
5. .901 Eliza Baxter 91-92

MOST SHUTOUTS
SO Name Yr.

1. 25 Megan Hutchinson 99-02
2. 22 Beth Denoncourt 97-00
3. 18 Christy Picard 93-96
4. 14 Kati Madouros 01-

SINGLE SEASON

GOALS
G Name Yr.

1. 33 Sylvia Ryan 00
2. 32 Sylvia Ryan 98
3. 31 Michelle Labbe 01
T4.27 Michelle Labbe 99
T4.27 Lara Goff 96
T4.27 Janice O’Neil 96
T4.27 Whitney Parks 96

ASSISTS
A Name Yr.

1. 43 Jennifer Hefner 96
2. 38 Michelle Labbe 01
3. 35 Angela Kapus 03
4. 32 Michelle Labbe 98
T5.31 Michelle Labbe 00
T5.31 Michelle Labbe 99

POINTS
P Name Yr.

1. 69 Michelle Labbe 01
2. 66 Jennifer Hefner 96
T3.58 Sylvia Ryan 00
T3.58 Michelle Labbe 99
T3.58 Michelle Labbe 98

SAVES
S Name Yr.

1. 474 Christy Picard 95
2. 447 Christy Picard 94
3. 431 Christy Picard 93
4. 351 Christy Picard 96
5. 323 Eliza Baxter 92

LOWEST GAA
GAA Name Yr.

1. 0.63 Kati Madouras 02
2. 0.71 Kristin Hackmann 99
3. 0.74 Katie Madouras 01
4. 0.77 Megan Hutchinson 01
5. 0.79 Beth Denoncourt 00

HIGHEST SAVE %
PCT Name Yr.

1. .951 Kati Madouras 02
2. .934 Megan Hutchinson 99
T3..931 Kristin Hackmann 99
T3..931 Megan Hutchinson 01
5. .930 Eliza Baxter 91

MOST SHUTOUTS
SO Name Yr.

1. 8 Beth Denoncourt 00
T2. 7 Megan Hutchinson 01
T2. 7 Megan Hutchinson 00
T2. 7 Christy Picard 96
T2. 7 Christy Picard 94
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